	FC	RM 2
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF		
A GRANT		
	Ru	le 33
	Court of tasmania	
PROBATE REGIST	ζΥ.	
In the matter of the Estate of:		JOAN CHALLENOR
Date of death:		07/10/2017
Last known residential address of deceased:		Lillian Martin Home, 281 Cambridge Road Mornington Tasmania
		(in the Record of Death noted as "Lillian Martin Home Mornington")
Address in Will:		28A Paringa Road Genorchy Tasmania
Date of Will:		12/10/2004
Executor named	in Will.	PUBLIC TRUSTEE
	···· •• ···.	
Full name of applicant:		PUBLIC TRUSTEE
Address of applicant:		II6 Murray Street Hobart Tasmania
Relationship of applicant to deceased:		Executor
Australian legal practitioner acting for applicant:		Not Applicable
Address for service:		116 Murray Street Hobart Tasmania
Estate of: Applicant/Firm name: Address:	Joan Challenor Public Trustee GPO Box 1565 Hobart tas 7001	DX:238Tel:62355226Email:skranz@publictrustee.tas.gov.auPractitioner:S A Kranz

## TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

probate of the Will dated 12/10/2004

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.